'Spot An Error' Award Winners

1. In 'Peripheral Driver with Fixed Regulators 78xx and 79xx DIY' circuit in October issue, on page 96, in the parts list, it should be 7812, 12V regulator instead of 7812, 5V regulator.

2. In 'Weather-Forecast Monitoring System' DIY project in October issue, in Fig. 7, you have not disabled the silkscreen layer before taking output.

Pooja Juyal In '3W USB Stereo Audio Amplifier' DIY circuit in October issue, the footprint of USB-B type in component layout (Fig. 3) is wrong. I have sent the correct orientation of the footprint through e-mail.

Arbab Zafar

□ In '3W USB Stereo Audio Amplifier' circuit in October issue, 3.5mm audio jack pins are interchanged. Pin 1 is for ground, pins 2 and 3 for right and left channels, respectively.

A. Samiuddin

□ In 'Matchbox Capacitor Tester' DIY circuit in October issue, footprints of transistors T1 and T2 in component layout (Fig. 3) are wrong. Transistors T1 (BC558) and T2 (BC548) connections are to be corrected as per the circuit diagram (Fig. 1).

Ramakanta Mohanta

□ In eStyle Buyers' Guide section of October issue, Sky Drive or Google Drive should be read as OneDrive or Google Drive. Microsoft has already changed its cloud service name to OneDrive from SkyDrive.

Nirakar Mahanta